With respect to this Proposal, any services not defined herein are considered Additional Services.  If 
Additional Services are requested by the Owner, DLR Group will prepare a proposal for the requested 
services.   

Professional Service Fees 

We propose a fixed fee of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($32,500) for the services 
described in this proposal.  

Acceptance 

With your approval of this proposal, we will prepare an AIA G802-2017 “Amendment to the 
Professional Services Agreement”, to amend our current AIA B103-2007 “Standard Form of 
Agreement Between Owner and Architect” dated November 16th, 2016.